South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:37:11 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1244 (Rat #0367, Act #0327 of 1992) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Title 47, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to animals, livestock, and poultry, by adding
Chapter 21 so as to enact the Farm Animal and Research Facilities Protection Act, and provide penalties for violations; and to
amend Section 16-1-10 so as to add to the list the offenses designated felonies in the Farm Animal and Research Facilities
Protection Act.

02/04/92
02/04/92
03/11/92
03/12/92
03/17/92
03/18/92
03/18/92
03/18/92
04/01/92
04/02/92
04/07/92
04/10/92
04/10/92
04/10/92
05/12/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4

Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-11

Read second time SJ-32

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-19
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-36
Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and enrolled HJ-17

Ratified R 367

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/10/92

Act No. 327

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



