

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1244 (Rat #0367, Act #0327 of 1992) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Title 47, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to animals, livestock, and poultry, by adding Chapter 21 so as to enact the Farm Animal and Research Facilities Protection Act, and provide penalties for violations; and to amend Section 16-1-10 so as to add to the list the offenses designated felonies in the Farm Animal and Research Facilities Protection Act.

02/04/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/04/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4
03/11/92	Senate	Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-11
03/12/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
03/17/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
03/18/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
03/18/92	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-19
03/18/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-36
04/01/92	House	Read second time HJ-12
04/02/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-17
04/07/92		Ratified R 367
04/10/92		Signed By Governor
04/10/92		Effective date 04/10/92
04/10/92		Act No. 327
05/12/92		Copies available